

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2054

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

March 16

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, after “(1)” insert “(a)”.
- 2 After line 12, insert:
- 3 “(b) The authority shall, following payment of the fee, annually renew each license issued under
- 4 this subsection unless:
- 5 “(A) The health care facility’s license has been suspended or revoked; or
- 6 “(B) The State Fire Marshal, a deputy or an approved authority has issued a certificate of
- 7 noncompliance pursuant to ORS 479.215.”.
- 8 In line 13, after “(2)” insert “(a)”.
- 9 Delete lines 19 through 25 and insert:
- 10 “(b) The department shall, following an on-site inspection and payment of the fee, annually re-
- 11 new each license issued under this subsection unless:
- 12 “(A) The long term care facility’s license has been suspended or revoked;
- 13 “(B) The long term care facility is found not to be in substantial compliance following the on-site
- 14 inspection; or
- 15 “(C) The State Fire Marshal, a deputy or an approved authority has issued a certificate of
- 16 noncompliance pursuant to ORS 479.215.”.
- 17 In line 26, delete “(4)” and insert “(3)”.
- 18 In line 28, delete “(5)” and insert “(4)”.
- 19 In line 30, delete “(6)” and insert “(5)”.
- 20 On page 2, line 4, delete “(7)” and insert “(6)”.
- 21 In line 13, delete “(8)” and insert “(7)”.
- 22 In line 21, delete “(9)” and insert “(8)”.
- 23 In line 25, delete “(10)” and insert “(9)”.
- 24 In line 32, delete “(11)” and insert “(10)”.
- 25 In line 39, delete “(12)” and insert “(11)”.
- 26 In line 42, delete “(13)” and insert “(12)”.
- 27 On page 3, line 2, delete “(14)” and insert “(13)”.
- 28 In line 5, delete “and the Department of Human Services”.
- 29 In line 6, delete “licensed” and after “facilities” insert “licensed under ORS 441.025 (1)” and
- 30 restore the bracketed material.
- 31 In line 7, restore “years” and delete “annually”.
- 32 In line 8, after “department” insert “of Human Services”.
- 33